

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Kathleen Bergen, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 09/08/2011

SUBJECT: Parks Trails and Bikeways Master Plan Draft Needs Public Input

BY: Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator

## **Duluth Parks and Recreation Trails and Bikeways Master Plan Review Meeting: Public Input Needed**

The community is invited to attend a open house meeting to review the draft Duluth Parks and Recreation Trials and Bikeways Master Plan. The first meeting will be held on Wednesday, September 14th at the Parks and Recreation Offices located at 12 East 4th Street (corner of Lake Avenue and 4th Street) the second meeting will be held on Wednesday, September 21st at the Hartley Nature Center located at 3001 Woodland Ave. Both open house meetings will be held from 6:30-8:00 PM.

The draft Parks and Recreation Trails and Bikeways Master Plan establishes a blueprint to achieve an economically sustainable trail and bikeway system. These public meetings will allow those interested in the plan to review the work and to engage in conversation with the consultants, Master Plan Committee members and City staff.

If you are unable to make the meetings, you will have an opportunity to review the draft on the City of Duluth Parks and Recreation website a <a href="http://www.duluthmn.gov/parks/trail">http://www.duluthmn.gov/parks/trail</a> <a href="bikeway">bikeway</a> <a href="masker">masker</a> <a href="plan.cfm">plan.cfm</a>

To send us your comments on the plan, click onto Trails and Bikeways Master Plan Comments. If you are not able to access the internet, please call (218) 730-4312 for a copy of the plan. For more information contact Judy Gibbs, Trails Coordinator at (218) 269-4712 or Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator Parks and Recreation Division at (218) 730-4312.

# # #